

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS CLUSTER UNIVERSITY SRINAGAR Gogji-Bagh Campus, Srinagar-190008

www.cusrinagar.edu.in

E-mail: controller@cusrinagar.edu.in

controllercus@gmail.com

controllersecrecy@gmail.com

NOTICE

It is notified for information of all the students of below mentioned programmes that the link for submission of online examination forms shall remain open from 19-07-2023 to 24-07-2023.

S.No.	Programme/Course			
1	IG/Honor's/Prof. 2 nd Semester Regular Batch-2022 & Previous Backlog Batches			
2	UG 4 th Semester Regular Batch-2021 & Previous Backlog Batches			
3	IG/Honor's/Prof. 4th Semester Regular Batch-2021 & Previous Backlog Batches			
4	IG 10 th Semester Regular Batch-2017			

Concerned students are directed to submit their examination forms along with the prescribed fee on the University website (www.cusrinagar.edu.in) through student login.

Students who have not appeared in their internal examination are not eligible for external examination.

Students who fail to submit their examination forms within the stipulated date shall have to pay late fee along with the prescribed fee as per the following breakup:

C No	Date		Lata Ess
S.No.	From	To	Late Fee
01.	25-07-2023	27-07-2023	Rs. 300/=
02.	28-07-2023	30-07-2023	Rs. 500/=

Note: Candidates having backlog in Skill Enhancement Course (SEC) shall also need to submit the examination form mandatorily.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

Dated: 18-07-2023

No. CUS/Exam/655-64/2023

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Principals of All Constituent and Affiliated Colleges.
- 3. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 4. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
- 5. Office file